

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8485/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102445/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.102448/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance to order dated 25th October, 2017 notice to all the respondents could not been issued as petitioner has not filed the spare copies. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has filed the spare copies on 8th December, 2017 and has also shown the proof. Registry to verify the same and if it is so, the delay in filing the same is condoned. Registry to issue notice to all the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 8.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar