

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8485/2017

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102445/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.102448/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.1.

Opportunity to respondent nos.2 and 3 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

List again on 13.11.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar